AT WR’/Gov::nment of India

YA ol fa#eT/Department of Atomic Energy

3fer et gAY 37HUT dhe/indira Gandhi Centre for Atomic Research
RITE (TcTehal HAA13T)/Administration (Vigilance Section)

0 &
iﬁ{ A\
€ sernice 9

dhelidFhHA/Kalpakkam — 603 102
Ref: IGCAR/2(158)/2023 -24/Admin(Vig)/ 813 December || , 2023

<) (i

faw: guar & 3fUeR wfRfaas, 2005 & ded @R 78 g@a Gath]|
Sub: Information sought under RTI Act, 2005.
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Please refer your online RTI Application bearing Registration No.IGCAR/R/T/23/00056
transferred from Department of Atomic Energy and received online in this Centre on
16.11.2023. The reply to the information sought is as under:

S.No. Information sought Reply

1. |How many employees working in | The information pertaining to IGCAR,
Government Departments, under the | Kalpakkam is as under:
Administrative control of DAE, has

resigned before attaining the age of Year No.. of d empll;)yfees
superannuation during the period 2010 to ;itse;ign':ﬁg the ageeoroe;
2017 (Calendar Year wise — number superannuation
only). 2010 15

2011 10

2012 34

2013 19

2014 14

2015 17

2016 8

.2017 12




Has any such employee working in
Government Department, under the
Administrative control of DAE, got Re-
Employed after resignation (before
attaining the age of superannuation)
during 2010-2017 with any CPSE/PSU
(including PSUs under Administrative
Contrl of DAE). If yes, Number of such
employee during the period 2010 to 2017
(Calendar Year Wise — number only).

No such information is available in this
Centre.

Central Civil Services (Pension) Rules,
1972, as amended 2021 does not allow
any Pensioner to draw Dearness
Allowance/Dearness Relief (with some
laid down exception) on Re-Employment
till attaining the age of superannuation.

i. Is there any case of such Pensioner
(not covered by the exclusion
provision of the CCS (Rules) 1972, as
amended 2021) who have been Re-
Employed (before attaining the age of
superannuation) on their distinct
application made against open
advertisement in any CPSE/PSU
(including PSUs under Administrative
Control of DAE)? If yes, number of
such Pensioners who got Re-
Employment be provided year wise
from 2010 to 2017 (Calendar Year)
with  the name of CPSE/PSU
(including PSUs under Administrative
Control of DAE) of their Re-
Employment.

ii. If answer to 3 (i) above is affirmative
then has any action been taken
against such Pensioner (not covered
by the exclusion provision of the CCS
(Rules) 1972, as amended 2021) who
have been Re-Employed (before
attaining the age of superannuation)
on their distinct application made
against open advertisement in any
CPSE/PSU (including PSUs under
Administrative Control of DAE)? What
is the action that has been advised by
Competent Authority of DAE?

ii. If answer to 3 (i) and 3(ii), above, is

No such information is available in this
Centre.




yes, than has the advised action by
Competent Authority of DAE been
implemented by respective
CPSEs/PSUs (including PSUs under
Administrative Control of DAE) where
such Pensioner is Re-Employed?
Period of implementation be kindly
provided.

#

0. I I F AJOFR HfAFFTH, 2005 H URT 19 F TEAR 3hT FET TR §, A
g0 9 # uiftd & 30 oAl & iR 3rdier o), Sonusrd & 3filer @ea & 3rfe
qIfSRT &1 faaor ooty
An appeal as per section — 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, if any, can be preferred to the Appellate

Authority, IGCAR, within 30 days of the receipt of this letter. The details of Appellate Authority
are given below:

AL geafaeh SRy va 3de Wity Chief Administrative Officer and Appellate Authority
gfeRr anel g 3THUT Seg/Indira Gandhi Centre for Atomic Research
ShelrahHA/Kalpakkam — 603 102
&IN ./ Tel.No. 044-27480104
SHd/Email: cao@igcar.gov.in

$19& / Yours faithfully,

o St

(dr & AT / P. T. Mani)
gemdeT 7RI /Administrative Officer-Ill &

FET iR a1 IS /Central Public Information Officer
sfexr el TRHATT w F¢ /Indira Gandhi Centre for Atomic Research

eI . /Tel. No.: 044-27480364



